

101423311 IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In Re the Ap	oplication of: 1000)	
TAT	ARINTSEV et al. 7.13.	
Patent No. 5)	RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT
Issued: Sept	ember 7, 1999)	
Atty. File No	o.: 3502-2)	CERTIFICATE OF MAILING
For: "ME) THODS OF USING AJOENE"	I HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING DEPOSITED WITH THE UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE AS FIRST CLASS MAIL IN AN ENVELOPE
	GNMENTS ommissioner for Patents D.C. 20231	ADDRESSED TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS, WASHINGTON, DC 20231 ON THE SHERIDAN ROSS PC. BY: BY: BY: BY: BY: BY: BY: BY
Dear Sir:		
Pleas	e record the attached original document	s or copy thereof:
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	
	John B. Davidson	
2.	Name and address of receiving party((ies):
	Billings Pharmaceutical, Inc. 2440 N. Lakeview Ave. Chicago, Illinois 60614	
3.	Nature of Conveyance:	
	[X] Assignment[] Security Agreement[] Other:	[] Merger [] Change of Name
	Execution Date: June 30, 2000	
4.	Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s)
NTHÁI1 0000013:	If this document is being filed togethe the application is: 40.00 0P	er with a new application, the execution date of
	,	PATENT

REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0457

08/04/2000 01 FC:581

	A. Patent Application No.(s): 08/585,190	
	B. Patent No.(s): 5,948,821	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning documents sho be mailed:	
	Wannell M. Crook Sheridan Ross P.C. 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, Colorado 80202-5141	
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved: 1.	
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00.	
	 [X] Enclosed [X] Any deficiency in payment of recording fee is authorized to be charged to Deposit Account. 	
	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account.	
8.	Deposit account number: <u>19-1970</u> .	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 3	
Respectfully submitted,		
	SHERIDAN ROSS P.C.	
	•	
	By: Wannell M. Crook Registration No. 31,071 1560 Broadway, Suite 1200 Denver, CO 80202-5141 (303) 863-9700	
Date:	My Nove	
U	\bigcirc	

2

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0458

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, John B. Davidson of 2440 N. Lakeview Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60614, am the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 5,948,821, entitled "METHODS OF USING AJOENE, said patent having an issue date of September 7, 1999;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to Billings Pharmaceuticals, Inc., 2440 N. Lakeview Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60614, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the aforesaid U.S. Patent for the territory of the United States of America and all reissues thereof; I hereby warrant that no assignment has been made of the aforesaid U.S. Patent to a party other than Billings Pharmaceuticals, Inc., and that I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the aforesaid U.S. Patent to any other party; and I also further agree to cooperate with Billings Pharmaceuticals, Inc. hereunder in the maintaining of the aforesaid U.S. Patent and in confirming Billings Pharmaceuticals, Inc.'s exclusive ownership of the aforesaid U.S. Patent, but at the expense of Billings Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this Assignment as of the day indicated hereunder.

Date: <u>6/30/00</u>
STATE OF ILLINOIS)

By: John B. Davids

COUNTY OF

Before me, a Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared John B. Davidson known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

Given under my hand and seal of office this 30 %

_, 2000.

Notary Public

My commission expires: UCY, 4, 100

OFFICIAL SEAL
ANNE MARIE DAVIDSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRED: 10/14/01

RECORDED: 07/13/2000

PATENT REEL: 010958 FRAME: 0459